
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2626

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9th DECEMBER, 2014/AGRAHAYANA 18, 1936 (SAKA)


POLICE STATIONS


2626. DR. UDIT RAJ:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of police stations and police posts in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, location-wise;


(b) the total number of police personnel belonging to the SC and ST community in Delhi Police, rank-wise;


(c) whether there is a shortfall of personnel from the reserved quota belonging to SCs and STs at each level of Delhi Police; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Delhi Police in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Details of Police Stations in Delhi are as under: .


Territorial Police Stations 161

Railway Police Stations 05

Metro Police Stations 08

Police Stations at IGI Airport 02

Specialized Units declared

as Police Stations

05

Total Police Stations 181


The location-wise details of the Police Station in National Capital Territory of Delhi are at Annexure-‘A’.


68 police posts are functioning at present in Delhi and location-wise details are at Annexure-‘B’.


(b) to (c): Details of police personnel belonging to SC and ST community in Delhi Police, rank-wise and shortfall of these reserved quotas as on 30.11.2014 is as under: -

Cont..2/-
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Constable
46707


4427

2
6769

+128
(Excess)

3218
102


Head
Constable

20817
1907

4
3123

+262
(Excess)

1451
+20

(Excess)

Assistant Sub-
Inspector

6752 6571 1059
+73

(Excess)
466

27


Sub-Inspector 6111 5252 710 78 358 36

Inspector 1350 1271 228
+37

(Excess)
85

10


ACP 348 235 21

NA

19

NA

Addl.DCP
(JAG)

54 32 4 2

DCP/Addl.DC
P

50 45 7 4

Addl. CP 19 13 - -

Joint CP 20 21 1 3

Spl. CP 10 14 4 -

CP 1 1 - -


*****


ANNEXURE-‘A’
LIST OF DISTRICTS, SUB-DIVISIONS AND POLICE STATIONS IN DELHI

Sl.
No. NAME OF DISTRICT

Sl.  No.
NAME OF SUB DIVISION

Sl. No.
NAME OF POLICE STATION

1 SOUTH
Sub-Div. - 05
PSs        - 16

1 DEFENCE COLONY 1. Defence Colony

2.  Lodhi Colony

3. Kotla Mubarak Pur

2 HAUZ KHAS 4. Hauz Khas

5.  Malviya Nagar

6.  Saket

3 MEHRAULI 7. Mehrauli

8.  Fatehpur Beri

9.  Neb Sarai

4 VASANT VIHAR 10. Vasant Vihar

11. Vasant Kunj North

12. Vasant Kunj South

13.  South Campus

5 SAFDARJUNG
ENCLAVE

14. Safdarjung Enclave

15.  R.K. Puram

16. Sarojini Nagar

2 SOUTH-EAST
Sub-Div. – 05
PSs         - 17

6
NEW FRIENDS

COLONY

17. New Friends Colony

18.  Jamia Nagar

19.  H.N. Din

20. Sunlight Colony

7 LAJPAT NAGAR 21. Lajpat Nagar

22.  Amar Colony

23. Greater Kailash

8 KALKAJI 24. Kalkaji

25.  Govind Puri

26. Okhla Ind. Area

9 SARITA VIHAR 27. Sarita Vihar

28.  Badarpur

29.  Jaitpur

10 AMBEDKAR NAGAR 30. Ambedkar Nagar

31.  Sangam Vihar

32. Chitranjan Park

33. Pul Prahlad Pur

3 SOUTH-WEST
Sub-Div. – 04
PSs         - 15

11 DELHI CANTT. 34. Delhi Cantt.

35.  Inder Puri

36.  Naraina

12 DWARKA 37. Sector 23 Dwarka

38.  Dwarka North

39.  Kapashera

40.  Dwarka South

13 DABRI 41. Dabri

42.  Palam Village

43.  Binda Pur

44.  Sagar Pur

14 NAJAFGARH 45. Najafgarh

46. Jaffarpur Kalan

47.  Chhawla


48. Baba Haridas Nagar

4 WEST
Sub-Div. – 05
PSs         - 17

15 TILAK NAGAR 49. Tilak Nagar

50.  Hari Nagar

51.  Maya Puri

16 VIKAS PURI 52. Vikas Puri

53.  Janak Puri

54.  Uttam Nagar

17 RAJOURI GARDEN 55. Rajouri Garden

56.  Kirti Nagar

57.  Khyala

58.  Moti Nagar

18 PUNJABI BAGH 59. Punjabi Bagh

60.  Paschim Vihar

61. Mianwali Nagar

19 NANGLOI 62. Nangloi

63.  Nihal Vihar

64.  Ranhola

65.  Mundka

5 NEW DELHI
Sub-Div.  – 03
PSs          - 07

20 PARLIAMENT STREET 66. Parliament Street

67.  Mandir Marg

21 CONNAUGHT PLACE 68. Connaught Place

69. Barakhamba Road

70.  Tilak Marg

22 CHANKAYA PURI 71. Chankaya Puri

72.  Tuglak Road

6 EAST
Sub-Div.  – 05
PSs          - 16

23 GANDHI NAGAR 73. Gandhi Nagar

74.  Geeta Colony

75.  Krishna Nagar

24 VIVEK VIHAR 76. Vivek Vihar

77.  Anand Vihar

78.  Farash Bazar

25 PREET VIHAR 79. Preet Vihar

80.  Jagat Puri

81.

Shakar Pur


26 MADHU VIHAR 82. Madhu Vihar

83.  Mandawali

84.  Pandav Nagar

27 KALYAN PURI 85. Kalyan Puri

86. New Ashok Nagar

87.  Mayur Vihar

88.  Ghazipur

7 NORTH-EAST
Sub-Div.  – 05
PSs          - 16

28 SEELAM PUR 89. Seelam Pur

90.  Zafrabad

91.  New Usman Pur

29 KHAJURI KHAS 92. Khajuri Khas

93.  Sonia Vihar

94.  Karawal Nagar


30 GOKUL PURI 95. Gokul Puri

96.  Bhajan Pura

97.  Jyoti Nagar

31 SHAHADRA 98. Shahadra

99. Mansarover Park

100.  Welcome

32 SEEMA PURI 101. Seema Puri

102.  Nand Nagri

103.  G.T.B. Enclave

104.  Harsh Vihar

8 NORTH
Sub-Div.  – 04
PSs          - 13


33 CIVIL LINES 105. Civil Lines

106. Maurice Nagar

107.  Timar Pur

108.  Burari

34 SARAI ROHILLA 109. Sarai Rohilla

110.  Gulabi Bagh

111.  Roop Nagar

35 SADAR BAZAR 112. Sadar Bazar

113. Bara Hindu Rao

114.  Subzi Mandi

36 KOTWALI 115. Kotwali

116.  Lahori Gate

117.
Kashmere Gate

9 CENTRAL
Sub-Div.  – 05
PSs          - 15

37 DARYA GANJ 118. Darya Ganj

119. Chandni Mahal

120.  Jama Masjid

38 KAMLA MARKET 121. Kamla Market

122.  Hauz Qazi

123.  I.P. Estate

39 PAHAR GANJ
124.

 Pahar Ganj

125.  Nabi Karim

126.  D.B.G. Road

40 KAROL BAGH 127. Karol Bagh

128. Parshad Nagar

129. Rajinder Nagar

41 PATEL NAGAR 130. Patel Nagar

131.  Ranjit Nagar

132.  Anand Parbat

10 NORTH-WEST
Sub-Div.  – 05
PSs          - 14

42 ASHOK VIHAR 133. Ashok Vihar

134.  Bharat Nagar

135.  Keshav Puram

43 SARASWATI VIHAR 136. Subhash Place

137. Maurya Enclave

138.  Rani Bagh

44 MODEL TOWN 139. Model Town

140.  Adarsh Nagar

141. Mukherji Nagar

45 SHALIMAR BAGH 142. Shalimar Bagh

143. Mahendra Park


Apart from above, following 5 Units declared as Police Stations are also functioning in Delhi for specialized crimes having jurisdiction all over Delhi:-

1) PS Special Cell
2) PS Economic Offences Wing (EOW)
3) PS CAW Cell
4) PS Crime Branch
5) PS Vigilance Unit


46 JAHANGIR PURI 144. Jahangir Puri

145.  Swarup Nagar

146. Bhalswa Dairy

11 OUTER DISTT.
Sub-Div.   – 06
PSs           - 15

47 ALIPUR 147.  Alipur

148.  Narela

48 ROHINI 149. Vijay Vihar

150.  South Rohini

151.  Mangol Puri

49 SULTAN PURI 152. Sultan Puri

153.  Aman Vihar

154.  Begum Pur

50 BAWANA 155.  Bawana

156.  Kanjhawala

157. Shahbad Dairy

51 SAMAIPUR BADLI 158. Samaipur Badli

159.  K.N. Katju Marg

52 PRASHANT VIHAR 160. Prashant Vihar

161.  North Rohini

12 CRIME & RLYS.
Sub-Div.    – 01
PSs            - 05

53 DELHI/NEW DELHI
RLY. STATIONS

162. Delhi Main Railway Station

163. New Delhi Railway Station

164. Sarai Rohilla

165. Hazrat Nizamuddin

166. Anand Vihar Rly. Station

13. METRO POLICE
STATIONS
Sub-Div.   – Nil
PSs           - 08


167. Shastri Park Metro

168. Rithala Metro

169. Kashmere Gate Metro

170. Raja Garden Metro

171. Yamuna Depot Metro

172. Qutab Minar Metro

173. Kalkaji Mandir Metro

174. IGI Airport Metro

14.

AIRPORT POLICE
STATIONS
Sub-Div.   – 01
PSs           - 02

54 PALAM AIRPORT

175. Domestic Airport

176.  IGI Airport


ANNEXURE - B

LIST OF POLICE POSTS SANCTIONED BY THE GOVT. OF INDIA

SL
NO

NAME OF P.S. SL
NO

NAME OF POLICE POST

1. Defence Colony 1. Gulmohar Park

2. Kalkaji 2. Nehru Place

3. Okhla Indl. Area 3. Okhla Phase-II

4. Ambedkar Ngr. 4. Madangir

5. Inder Puri 5. Pusa Institute

6. Chhawla 6. Goala Dairy Farm

7. Hari Nagar 7. Central Jail Tihar

8. Punjabi Bagh 8. Madi Pur

9. Subzi Mandi 9. Tis Hazari

10. Gulabi Bagh 10. Andha Mughal

11. Sarai Rohilla 11. Inder Lok

12.  Kashmere Gate 12.  I.S.B.T.

13. Chandni Mahal 13. Turkman Gate

14.  D.B.G. Road
14.  Dev Nagar

15.  Shidi Pura

15. Maurya Enclave 16. Shakti Vihar

16. Subhash Place 17. Shakur Basti

17. Parliament St. 18. North Avenue

18. Chankaya Puri 19. South Avenue

19. Old Delhi (Railway) 20. Shahdara

20.

New Delhi (Railway)

21.  Kishan Ganj

22.  Subzi Mandi

23.  Tughlakabad

21. Krishna Nagar 24. Old Seelam Pur

22. Farsh Bazar 25. Karkarduma courts

23. Madhu Vihar 26. ISBT Anand Vihar

24. Seemapuri 27. SeemaPuri

25. Hauz Khas 28. AIIMS Hospital

26. SJ Enclave 29. Safdarjung Hospital

27. SJ Enclave 30. AIIMS Apex Trauma

28. South Campus 31. South Campus

29. Fateh Pur Beri 32. Sanjay Colony

30. Saket 33. Saket Court

31. Sunlight Colony 34. Sarai Kale Khan

32. Amar Colony 35. Sri Niwas Puri

33. Hazrat Nizamuddin 36. Jung Pura

34. Dwarka South 37. Sector-1, Dwarka

35. Dwarka North 38. Sector-3, Dwarka

36. Dwarka South 39. Dwarka Court Complex

37. Dwarka North 40. I.P. University

38. Delhi Cantt. 41. Subroto Park

39. Hari Nagar 42. Hari Nagar

40. Hari Nagar 43. DDU Hospital

41. Rajouri Garden 44. MIG Fasts Rajouri Garden

42. Tilak Nagar 45. Tilak Vihar

43. Keshav Puram 46. Shanti Nagar

44. Bharat Nagar 47. Sangam Park

45. Ashok Vihar 48. Wazirpur Industrial Area

46. Mahendra Park 49. New Subzi Mandi Azad Pur


47. Aman Vihar 50. Prem Nagar

48. Mangolpuri 51. S.G.M. Hospital

49. Bawana 52. DSIDC Bawana

50. Narela 53. DSIDC Narela

51. Shahabad Dairy 54. Metro Vihar Holambi Kalan

52. Prashant Vihar 55. Rohini Court

53. Hauz Qazi 56. Himmat Garh

54. Pahar Ganj 57. Sangatrashan

55. Hauz Qazi 58. Rodgran

56. IP Estate 59. LNJP Hospital

57. Kotwali 60. Red Fort

58. Kotwali 61. Fountain

59. Chandni Chowk 62. Ballimaran

60. Lahori Gate 63. Church Mission

61. Burari 64. Jharodha

62. Civil Lines 65. Majnu ka Tila

63. Sadar Bazar 66. Ahata Kidara

64. Mandir Marg 67. R.M.L. Hospital

65. Parliament Street 68. Boat Club

